Monarchy

Detailed tables

1. Should Prince Charles skip his place in line for the throne as king and instead pass the reign of king to his son Prince William?

Base: All respondents

1005

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

497

508

202

353

450

334

471

115

Weighted 486 519 280 399 326 401 328 182
. . |
Yes 434 198 236 92 194 148 188 147 49
43% 41% 46% 33% 49% 45% 53% 47% 45% 27%

C C | | |
No 571 288 283 188 205 178 45 213 181 133
57% 59% 54% 67% 51% 55% 47% 53% 55% 73%
DE FGH
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2_1. (When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy) Please indicate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 297 168 129 67 120 110 38 113 98 47
30% 35% 25% 24% 30% 34% 40% 28% 30% 26%
B C Gl

Somewhat agree 234 106 128 75 89 70 24 95 73 41
23% 22% 25% 27% 22% 22% 26% 24% 22% 23%

Somewhat disagree 258 103 155 89 99 70 10 116 79 53
26% 21% 30% 32% 25% 22% 10% 29% 24% 29%

A E F F F

Strongly disagree 216 109 107 49 92 75 22 77 i 41
22% 22% 21% 18% 23% 23% 23% 19% 23% 23%

Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 530 274 256 142 209 180 63 208 172 88
53% 56% 49% 50% 52% 55% 66% 52% 52% 48%
B GHI

Low2Box (Disagree) 475 212 262 139 191 145 32 192 156 94
47% 44% 51% 50% 48% 45% 34% 48% 48% 52%

A F F F
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2_2.(Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or

strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 326 161 165 56 132 138 41 131 104 50
32% 33% 32% 20% 33% 42% 43% 33% 32% 28%
C CD |
Somewhat agree 489 224 265 167 194 129 43 191 154 101
49% 46% 51% 59% 49% 39% 45% 48% 47% 56%
DE E

Somewhat disagree 125 61 64 35 53 37 7 49 a7 23
12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 8% 12% 14% 12%

Strongly disagree 64 40 24 22 20 22 4 30 23 7
6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% % 4%

B
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 816 385 431 223 326 266 84 323 258 152
81% 79% 83% 80% 82% 82% 88% 80% 79% 83%
H
Low2Box (Disagree) 189 101 88 57 73 59 11 78 70 30
19% 21% 17% 20% 18% 18% 12% 20% 21% 17%
F
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2_3. (The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities and nothing more) Please
indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 317 166 151 75 125 117 39 122 103 52
31% 34% 29% 27% 31% 36% 41% 30% 32% 29%
C
Somewhat agree 290 150 141 94 112 83 16 126 96 51
29% 31% 27% 34% 28% 26% 17% 31% 29% 28%
E F F
Somewhat disagree 256 99 157 84 100 71 24 111 77 44
25% 20% 30% 30% 25% 22% 25% 28% 23% 24%
A E

Strongly disagree 143 72 70 26 62 54 15 42 51 34
14% 15% 14% 9% 15% 17% 16% 10% 16% 19%

C G G

Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 607 315 291 169 237 200 55 248 200 103
60% 65% 56% 60% 59% 61% 59% 62% 61% 57%
B
Low2Box (Disagree) 398 171 227 111 162 126 39 153 128 78
40% 35% 44% 40% 41% 39% 41% 38% 39% 43%
A
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2_4. (The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer a republic system of government with an elected head of state, like they do in the
United States) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 235 144 91 55 91 89 25 87 88 35
23% 30% 17% 20% 23% 27% 26% 22% 27% 19%
B C
Somewhat agree 262 117 145 84 105 73 27 109 88 38
26% 24% 28% 30% 26% 23% 28% 27% 27% 21%
Somewhat disagree 256 90 166 81 106 69 13 109 83 51
25% 19% 32% 29% 27% 21% 14% 27% 25% 28%
A E F F F
Strongly disagree 252 134 118 60 97 95 30 96 68 58
25% 28% 23% 21% 24% 29% 32% 24% 21% 32%
C H H
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 497 262 235 139 195 163 52 196 176 73
49% 54% 45% 50% 49% 50% 55% 49% 54% 40%
B |
Low2Box (Disagree) 508 225 283 141 204 163 43 205 151 109
51% 46% 55% 50% 51% 50% 45% 51% 46% 60%
A H
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2_5. (The issue of the Monarchy and our form of government isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of changing something that seems to
work okay) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 153 85 69 42 62 49 18 64 44 26
15% 17% 13% 15% 16% 15% 19% 16% 14% 14%
Somewhat agree 349 153 196 102 146 100 32 146 111 60
35% 31% 38% 36% 37% 31% 34% 36% 34% 33%
Somewhat disagree 296 127 169 94 110 92 24 116 97 59
29% 26% 33% 33% 28% 28% 26% 29% 30% 32%
A
Strongly disagree 207 122 85 42 80 85 20 75 76 37
21% 25% 16% 15% 20% 26% 21% 19% 23% 20%
B C
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 502 237 265 145 209 149 50 210 155 86
50% 49% 51% 52% 52% 46% 53% 53% 47% 47%
Low2Box (Disagree) 503 249 254 136 190 177 45 190 172 96
50% 51% 49% 48% 48% 54% 47% 47% 53% 53%
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2_6. (The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue to be our form of government) Please indicate whether you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 195 96 99 44 79 72 23 68 67 38
19% 20% 19% 16% 20% 22% 24% 17% 20% 21%
Somewhat agree 356 165 192 106 138 112 34 149 102 71
35% 34% 37% 38% 34% 34% 36% 37% 31% 39%
Somewhat disagree 268 122 147 90 105 73 22 106 88 52
27% 25% 28% 32% 26% 23% 23% 26% 27% 29%
E
Strongly disagree 185 104 81 40 77 68 16 77 71 21
18% 21% 16% 14% 19% 21% 17% 19% 22% 11%
B |
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 552 260 291 150 217 185 56 218 169 109
55% 54% 56% 54% 54% 57% 60% 54% 52% 60%
Low2Box (Disagree) 453 226 227 130 182 141 38 183 159 73
45% 46% 44% 46% 46% 43% 40% 46% 48% 40%
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2_7.(Canada's head of state should be the Governor General, not the Queen) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat

disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 222 110 112 50 96 7 36 93 68 25
22% 23% 22% 18% 24% 24% 38% 23% 21% 14%
GHI |
Somewhat agree 310 132 178 101 129 79 22 130 99 60
31% 27% 34% 36% 32% 24% 23% 32% 30% 33%
A E E
Somewhat disagree 260 111 149 86 98 76 20 107 87 46
26% 23% 29% 31% 25% 23% 21% 27% 26% 25%
A

Strongly disagree 213 134 80 44 76 93 17 70 75 51
21% 27% 15% 16% 19% 29% 18% 18% 23% 28%

B CD G

Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 532 242 290 151 225 156 58 223 166 85
53% 50% 56% 54% 56% 48% 61% 56% 51% 47%
E
Low2Box (Disagree) 473 244 229 130 174 170 37 178 161 97
47% 50% 44% 46% 44% 52% 39% 44% 49% 53%
D
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2_8. (Canada's head of state should live in Canada) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Strongly agree 432 227 205 110 172 149 55 169 144 63
43% 47% 40% 39% 43% 46% 58% 42% 44% 35%
B GHI
Somewhat agree 305 133 172 106 115 85 20 122 93 69
30% 27% 33% 38% 29% 26% 22% 31% 28% 38%
DE F
Somewhat disagree 193 89 104 a7 90 56 14 84 66 30
19% 18% 20% 17% 23% 17% 15% 21% 20% 16%
Strongly disagree 75 38 37 17 22 36 6 25 25 19
7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 8% 11%
D
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 737 360 377 216 287 234 75 292 237 133
73% 74% 73% 77% 72% 72% 79% 73% 72% 73%
Low2Box (Disagree) 268 127 141 64 112 92 20 109 90 49
27% 26% 27% 23% 28% 28% 21% 27% 28% 27%
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2. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following
statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job 816 385 431 223 326 266 84 323 258 152
in her role as monarch 81% 79% 83% 80% 82% 82% 88% 80% 79% 83%
H
Canada's head of state should live in 737 360 377 216 287 234 75 292 237 133
Canada 73% 74% 73% 77% 72% 72% 79% 73% 72% 73%
The Queen and the Royal Family
should not have any formal role in 607 315 291 169 237 200 55 248 200 103
Canadian society, the royals are 60% 65% 56% 60% 59% 61% 59% 62% 61% 57%
simply celebrities and nothing more B
The constitutional monarchy helps to 552 260 291 150 217 185 56 218 169 109
define Canadian identity and should 55% 54% 56% 54% 54% 57% 60% 54% 52% 60%
continue to be our form of government
Canada's head of state should be the 532 242 290 151 225 156 58 223 166 85
Governor General, not the Queen 53% 50% 56% 54% 56% 48% 61% 56% 51% 47%
E
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, 530 274 256 142 209 180 63 208 172 88
Canada should end its formal ties to 53% 56% 49% 50% 52% 55% 66% 52% 52% 48%
the British monarchy B GHI
The issue of the Monarchy and our
form of government isn't important to
me, so why go through the fuss of 502 237 265 145 209 149 50 210 155 86
changing something that seems to 50% 49% 51% 52% 52% 46% 53% 53% 47% 47%
work okay
The constitutional monarchy is
outdated and | would prefer a republic
system of government with an elected 497 262 235 139 195 163 52 196 176 73
head of state, like they do in the United 49% 54% 45% 50% 49% 50% 55% 49% 54% 40%
States B |
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2. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1005 497 508 202 353 450 85 334 471 115
Weighted 1005 486 519 280 399 326 95* 401 328 182
The constitutional monarchy is
outdated and | would prefer a republic
system of government with an elected 508 225 283 141 204 163 43 205 151 109
head of state, like they do in the United 51% 46% 55% 50% 51% 50% 45% 51% 46% 60%
States A H
The issue of the Monarchy and our
form of government isn't important to
me, so why go through the fuss of 503 249 254 136 190 177 45 190 172 96
changing something that seems to 50% 51% 49% 48% 48% 54% 47% 47% 53% 53%
work okay
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, 475 212 262 139 191 145 32 192 156 94
Canada should end its formal ties to 47% 44% 51% 50% 48% 45% 34% 48% 48% 52%
the British monarchy A = E =
Canada's head of state should be the 473 244 229 130 174 170 37 178 161 97
Governor General, not the Queen 47% 50% 44% 46% 44% 52% 39% 44% 49% 53%
D
The constitutional monarchy helps to 453 226 227 130 182 141 38 183 159 73
define Canadian identity and should 45% 46% 44% 46% 46% 43% 40% 46% 48% 40%
continue to be our form of government
The Queen and the Royal Family
should not have any formal role in 398 171 227 111 162 126 39 153 128 78
Canadian society, the royals are 40% 35% 44% 40% 41% 39% 41% 38% 39% 43%
simply celebrities and nothing more A
Canada's head of state should live in 268 127 141 64 112 92 20 109 90 49
Canada 27% 26% 27% 23% 28% 28% 21% 27% 28% 27%
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job 189 101 88 57 73 59 11 78 70 30
in her role as monarch 19% 21% 17% 20% 18% 18% 12% 20% 21% 17%
F
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